CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
January 17, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR DECEMBER 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Preserve This
Introduction to EAD
Cleveland, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Fall 2016 Meeting
Parma, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Microsoft
SharePoint Fest
Chicago, Illinois

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Finance Committee Meeting
Hudson, Ohio

Cleveland Public Library
Neighborhood Leadership Youth Meetings
Cleveland, Ohio

University School
Enspire 2016
Hunting Valley, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD)
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

DATE

11/7/2016 - 12/5/2016

11/21/2016

12/8/2016

12/7/2016 - 12/10/2016

11/1/2016

11/15/2016

11/29/2016 - 12/1/2016

11/12/2016
SUMMARY
DECEMBER
$529.10
1,350.74
0.00
0.00
0.00

$1,879.84

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Nick Durda

Amei Hu

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Nancy Mocsiran

Shayna Muckerheide

Gregory Parker

Barbara Satow

Nichole Shabazz

YEAR TO DATE

$75,414.62
16,834.35
2,735.43
408.24
8,280.21

$103,672.85

REPORT C

AMOUNT

175.00

50.00

30.00

1,350.74

189.48

31.97

5.00

47.65

$1,879.84



