**REPORT C** 

## **Board Meeting**

January 17, 2017

## **REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR DECEMBER 2016**

## In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Preserve This Introduction to EAD Cleveland, Ohio	11/7/2016 - 12/5/2016	Nick Durda	175.00
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Fall 2016 Meeting Parma, Ohio	11/21/2016	Amei Hu	50.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	12/8/2016	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
Microsoft SharePoint Fest Chicago, Illinois	12/7/2016 - 12/10/2016	Nancy Mocsiran	1,350.74
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/1/2016	Shayna Muckerheide	189.48
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Finance Committee Meeting Hudson, Ohio	11/15/2016	Gregory Parker	31.97
Cleveland Public Library Neighborhood Leadership Youth Meetings Cleveland, Ohio	11/29/2016 - 12/1/2016	Barbara Satow	5.00
University School Enspire 2016 Hunting Valley, Ohio	11/12/2016	Nichole Shabazz	47.65
70741			*4 070 04

## TOTAL

\$1,879.84

SUMMARY				
FUND	DECEMBER	YEAR TO DATE		
General	\$529.10	\$75,414.62		
Lockwood Thompson	1,350.74	16,834.35		
Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD)	0.00	2,735.43		
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	408.24		
CLEVNET	0.00	8,280.21		
TOTAL	\$1,879.84	\$103,672.85		